or any subsequent Extension Term.  Tenant may accept an 
Extension Option by giving Port written notice that it 
accepts the Extension Option no later than thirty (30) days 
after the date of Port’s notice of an Extension Option. 

Security Deposit: Fifty-Five Thousand Three Hundred Nine and 08/100 
Dollars ($55,309.08) 

Permitted Use: The Premises shall be used solely for operation of a mini-
storage facility consisting of the temporary placement of 
portable storage containers, administrative offices directly 
related thereto, vehicle parking directly related thereto and

[...]

combined single limit for bodily injury and property damage, including coverages for contractual 
liability, independent contractors, broad form property damage, personal injury, products and 
completed operations, fire damage and legal liability with limits not less than Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) and explosion, collapse and underground (XCU) coverage 
during any period in which Tenant is conducting any activity on or Alteration or Improvement to 
the Premises with risk of explosion, collapse, or underground hazards.  This policy must also